

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
 000N-351, 000P-351
 Contract Spraying of Noxious Weeds Pierre Area 351
 Stanley Lyman Counties
 PCN: i7E0 and i7E1
 Engineer's Estimate: \$32,525.50

Bid Opening Date: 3/21/24

CONTRACTOR

Mid Dakota Vegetation Management

Miller, SD

| <u>BID ITEM NUMBER</u> | <u>BID ITEM</u> | <u>QUANTITY</u> | <u>UNIT</u> | <u>BID PRICE</u> | <u>ITEM TOTAL</u> |
|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|-------------|------------------|---------------------|
| 910E0001 | Tordon 22K | 85 | GAL | \$60.16 | \$ 5,113.60 |
| 910E0009 | 24D Amine | 340 | 25.5 | \$15.36 | \$ 5,222.40 |
| 910E0051 | Plateau | 32 | Oz | \$125.44 | \$ 4,014.08 |
| 910E0085 | Milestone | 500 | Oz | \$2.37 | \$ 1,185.00 |
| 910E0100 | Escort | 25 | Oz | \$2.90 | \$ 72.50 |
| 910E0197 | Surfacant | 2000 | Oz | \$0.24 | \$ 480.00 |
| 910E1000 | Equipment/Truck Sprayer | 125 | Hour | \$30.00 | \$ 3,750.00 |
| 910E1050 | ATV/Sprayer | 75 | Hour | \$30.00 | \$ 2,250.00 |
| 910E1060 | Labor | 200 | Hour | \$31.00 | \$ 6,200.00 |
| | | TOTAL | | | \$ 28,287.58 |